BID TABS

PROJECT 23-1035 MISC. ROADWAY REHAB (SAGEWOOD)

BID DATE: MAY 24, 2023

				Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI					
Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
202.0105	Roadside Clearing	1	STA	\$3,188.29	\$3,188.29				
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	100	SY	\$15.90	\$1,590.00				
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	650	SY	\$14.59	\$9,483.50				
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$15.90	\$1,590.00				
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	40	SY	\$15.90	\$636.00				
205.0100	Excavation Common	500	CY	\$33.92	\$16,960.00				
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense ¾ Inch (4" Thick)	500	TON	\$38.16	\$19,080.00				
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ Inch	450	TON	\$20.14	\$9,063.00				
325.0100	Pulverizing & Relay Pavement	6000	SY	\$2.95	\$17,700.00				
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	60	SY	\$68.90	\$4,134.00				
455.0605	Tack Coat	500	GAL	\$2.50	\$1,250.00				
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	1200	TON	\$79.90	\$95,880.00				
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	650	TON	\$95.37	\$61,990.50				
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	130	TON	\$149.45	\$19,428.50				
520.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 12-Inch (Undistributed)	20	EACH	\$371.00	\$7,420.00				
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	360	LF	\$37.10	\$13,356.00				
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	350	SF	\$8.48	\$2,968.00				
606.0200	Riprap Medium	4	CY	\$265.00	\$1,060.00				
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	56	LF	\$159.00	\$8,904.00				
611.8110.01	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Storm)	3	EACH	\$1,272.00	\$3,816.00				
611.8110.02	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	8	EACH	\$2,226.00	\$17,808.00				
621.3112	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 12-Inch	300	LF	\$95.40	\$28,620.00				
625.0100	Topsoil As Needed (Pulverized)	6000	SY	\$8.48	\$50,880.00				
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	4400	SY	\$2.28	\$10,032.00				
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	8	EACH	\$132.50	\$1,060.00				
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	6	EACH	\$132.50	\$795.00				
629.0205	Fertilizer Type A	3	CWT	\$165.36	\$496.08				
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	4	CWT	\$172.78	\$691.12				
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	80	LB	\$9.28	\$742.40				
631.1000	Sod Lawn	700	SY	\$20.94	\$14,658.00				
631.0300	Sod Water	70	MGAL	\$159.00	\$11,130.00				
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	5	EACH	\$159.00	\$795.00				
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	1	EACH	\$47.70	\$47.70				
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (Bike Lanes & Centerline)	700	LF	\$5.83	\$4,081.00				
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	12	LF	\$18.02	\$216.24				
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	3100	LF	\$3.49	\$10,819.00				
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	200	LF	\$3.18	\$636.00				
	Unclassified Excavation (Undistributed)	100	CY	\$73.14	\$7,314.00				
	Inlet Covers (Beehive (26" Dai. By 9" high)	3	EACH	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00				
	Moving Inlets	2	EACH	\$3,604.00	\$7,208.00				
SPV.0060.03	Inlets 3-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$3,604.00	\$7,208.00				
	Inlets 5-FT Diameter (Doghouse)	1	EACH	\$8,692.00	\$8,692.00				
	Core Existing Storm Pipe (For 12" Dia. RCP)	1	EACH	\$1,802.00	\$1,802.00				
SPV.0060 06	Moving Signs (w/ New Posts) (Undistributed)	5	EACH	\$530.00	\$2,650.00				

SPV.0060.07 Moving Mail Boxes (Existing Posts) (Undistributed)	5	EACH	\$159.00	\$795.00			
SPV.0060.08 Moving Mail Boxes (w/ New Posts) (Undistributed)	5	EACH	\$318.00	\$1,590.00			
SPV.0060.09 Excavate Apron Endwalls	40	EACH	\$795.00	\$31,800.00			
SPV.0060.10 Adjusting Water Valves Covers	5	EACH	\$636.00	\$3,180.00			
SPV.0105.01 Sewer Cleaning 30-Inch Storm BTWN CB & Pond	1	LS	\$3,286.00	\$3,286.00			
SPV.0105.02 Traffic Control	1	LS	\$19,292.00	\$19,292.00			
SPV.0180.01 Regrading Ditches	700	SY	\$13.78	\$9,646.00			
	Bid Total \$560,648.33						